
Our dedicated account managers and energy advisors are here to help serve our 
customers. Feel free to contact account managers for specific large commercial and 
industrial customer efforts and our energy advisors for small to mid-size business 
energy projects.

Energy Advisors in the Business Solutions Center 
Collaborating with our energy advisors will arm you with knowledge you can use to 
make energy improvements. Contact our energy advisors for ongoing support with:

•	 Identifying rebate programs and services that will maximize results

•	 Completing rebate applications and other required documentation

•	 Referrals to financial and/or other supporting resources

•	 Determining the most cost-saving rate structure for the business and budget

•	 Scheduling an Xcel Energy field representative for on-site assessment of certain 
types of projects

•	 Troubleshooting any account concerns

Account Managers 
Our account managers serve our largest commercial customers on all energy 
matters, including energy efficiency upgrades. Contact our account managers for 
 a variety of needs:

•	 Providing training and information to commercial customers

•	 Codeveloping energy strategies — energy efficiencies, demand management and 
renewable energy

•	 Collaborating on customer proposals and projects (new and change service, 
reliability, power quality, economic development)

Energy Advisors
Matt Biren
715-737-4473
matthew.d.biren@xcelenergy.com

Amy Blackwell Hayes
806-640-5085
amy.s.blackwell.hayes@xcelenergy.com

Christian Clements
715-737-4238
christian.m.clements@xcelenergy.com

Zachary Langner
715-737-7042
zachary.a.langner@xcelenergy.com

Larissa Latz
715-737-3018
larissa.l.latz@xcelenergy.com

Julie Letkiewicz
715-737-7141
julie.a.letkiewicz@xcelenergy.com

Calli Longsdorf
303-571-6439
calli.l.longsdorf@xcelenergy.com

Jean Rihn
715-737-7057
jean.m.rihn@xcelenergy.com

Rafe Van Auken
715-737-7840
rafe.vanauken@xcelenery.com

Ben Wilfer
715-737-3010
benjamin.p.wilfer@xcelenergy.com

Field Reps
Michael Hepfler
715-737-7155
michael.e.hepfler@xcelenergy.com

Mike Meyers
612-330-7978
mike.meyers@xcelenergy.com

QUESTIONS?  
YOU CAN REACH US AT:

Phone	 855-839-8862

Fax	 800-311-0050

Email	 EnergyEfficiency@xcelenergy.com
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Account Managers

Jim Backstrom
Office: 612-630-4510
Cell: 612-245-3089
james.j.backstrom@xcelenergy.com 
Paper and packaging, plastics extrusion, 
light to medium manufacturing, 
machining, nurseries and greenhouses

Erich Beaulieu
Office: 612-630-4198
Cell: 612-965-0712
erich.beaulieu@xcelenergy.com
Non-durables, food manufacturing, 
grocery distribution and stores,  
Mall of America, brewers

Kevin Bengtson
Office: 612-630-4556
Cell: 612-751-8897
kevin.bengtson@xcelenergy.com
Medical device manufacturing, 
semiconductor plants, heavy industrial

Adam Burr
Office: 651-229-2278
Cell: 612-479-4534
adam.l.burr@xcelenergy.com
Local government, higher education

Barb Corrigan
Office: 320-656-2434
Cell: 320-250-6268
barbara.j.corrigan@xcelenergy.com  
St. Cloud: and Northwestern Minnesota 
gas territories

Dana Cottrell
Office: 651-229-5513
Cell: 651-508-7149
dana.cottrell@xcelenergy.com
Chemicals

Mitch Dice
Office: 612-630-4521
Cell: 952-212-0052
mitchell.j.dice@xcelenergy.com
Industrial manufacturing, electrical 
device manufacturing, printing, 
insurance, sanitation, machining

Lisa Drill
Office: 507-387-9630
Cell: 612-385-2256
lisa.a.drill@xcelenergy.com
Southern Minnesota: Mankato, Faribault; 
food processing, communications,  
other various segments

Lance Duellman
Office: 507-457-1229
Cell: 507-450-6795
lance.r.duellman@xcelenergy.com
Winona, Southeastern Minnesota

Alyson Gamble
Office: 612-630-4773
Cell: 612-227-7225
alyson.a.gamble@xcelenergy.com
National retail, fast food

Tim Guck
Office: 651-229-2501
Cell: 651-263-3211
timothy.j.guck@xcelenergy.com
Petroleum, banking, utilities,
air transportation, warehousing, dairies

Charlie Hayes
Office: 612-630-4562
Cell: 952-217-6592
charlie.r.hayes@xcelenergy.com
Real estate, entertainment, hospitality 

Scott Hinde
Office: 320-269-7862
Cell: 320-226-1841
scott.a.hinde@xcelenergy.com
Western Minnesota: Various, steel, 
paper, petroleum
 
Barb Jerhoff
Office: 651-229-5565
Cell: 612-590-1936
barb.jerhoff@xcelenergy.com
Real estate, state government,
utilities, sanitation (MCES)

Al Joe
Office: 612-630-4362
Cell: 952-388-3510
albert.g.joe@xcelenergy.com
K-12 education

Scott Kurtz
Office: 651-229-2418
Cell: 651-341-2243
scott.j.kurtz@xcelenergy.com
Healthcare, local government,
higher education

Andrew Peschman
Cell: 952-237-2126
andrew.r.peschman@xcelenergy.com
Mid-market

Ami Shapiro
Office: 612-630-4023
Cell: 612-840-9045
ami.m.shapiro@xcelenergy.com
Mid-sized manufacturing,
real estate, higher education

Bobbi Jo Sweeney
Office: 651-229-2273
Cell: 715-928-1594  
bobbijo.sweeney@xcelenergy.com
Metro East: mid-sized misc. 
manufacturing, real estate, large retail

Sara Terrell
Office: 651-229-2573
Cell: 612-723-2141
sara.a.terrell@xcelenergy.com
Local government, higher education

Suzanne Thieschafer
Project Manager
Office: 612-630-4207
Cell: 218-671-0557
suzanne.c.thieschfer@xcelenergy.com 
Commercial electric vehicles

Ryan Verhulst
Office: 612-630-4137
Cell: 651-270-5926
ryan.j.verhulst@xcelenergy.com
Industrial manufacturing, data centers, 
foundries


